
BELOIT POLICE DEPARTMENT 

Media Report 12/07/23 06:11AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or 

Aggravated Assaults) contact Captain Molland at 608-364-6812 or cell 608-751-4908.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE235220712/07/23  05:09AM ROHRER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: ZWALD, TREVOR JAMES  M/B  Age: 53.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Traffic Offense

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE235219712/07/23  01:07AM DELGADO M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 BAYLISS AV

ARRESTED: MCBRIDE, JESSICA LYNN  F/W  Age: 37.00  City: BELOIT WI

Harassment

BE235219512/07/23  12:51AM ROHRER E

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 KENWOOD AV

Traffic Offense

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

Probation or Parole Violation

Cont Subs, Possess, Cocaine

BE235217512/06/23  11:00PM ZIMMERMAN K

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LA SALLE ST; BLOCK

ARRESTED: ERWIN, BERNARD EUGENE  M/B  Age: 48.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE235216612/06/23  09:58PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: TORRY, ALVIN   M/B  Age: 43.00  City: JANESVILLE WI

Civil Dispute

BE235216512/06/23  09:45PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MERRILL ST



Bench Warrant

BE235215812/06/23  08:12PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PRAIRIE AV

ARRESTED: GREGORY, CALVIN   M/B  Age: 69.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bench Warrant

BE235213612/06/23  06:01PM MANN J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: OLSEN, ANDREW G  M/W  Age: 60.00  City: ORFORDVILLE WI

Loitering

Cont Subs, Possess, Paraphrnla

BE235212312/06/23  04:58PM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 THIRD ST

ARRESTED: BENCO, ADAM GREGORY  M/W  Age: 41.00  City: BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE235211812/06/23  04:20PM POPE C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV

ARRESTED: ROACH, RASHAAD LEE  M/B  Age: 23.00  City: BELOIT WI

Bail Jumping

BE235211212/06/23  03:35PM RODENBECK N

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ECLIPSE CENTER ST

Disorderly Conduct

BE235210612/06/23  03:15PM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MILW RD

JUVENILE SUSPECT:  F/B  Height:  '  "  Weight: 0.00lbs.

JUVENILE SUSPECT:  F/L  Height:   Weight: 0.00lbs.

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE235209012/06/23  01:35PM ANDERSON ZS

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 SIXTH ST

ARRESTED: WILLIAMS, TERRISHA SHADE  F/B  Age: 27.00  City: BELOIT WI

Civil Dispute

BE235207812/06/23  12:11PM FREEDMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 PORTLAND AV; 1/2

Found Property

BE235205512/06/23  08:18AM MILLER CL

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W HART RD APT: 3344



Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

Domestic Violence No Weapon

BE235202712/05/23  11:01PM HIRSCH C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HIGHLAND AV

SUSPECT:  F/B  Age: 19.00  Height: 5'03"  Weight: 124.00lbs.

Traffic Offense

BE235200712/05/23  07:22PM GIGSTEADK

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NELSON AV & SWITCH TRACK ALLEY ST

ARRESTED: ERWIN, BERNARD EUGENE  M/B  Age: 48.00  City: BELOIT WI

Theft, Prop, Othr

BE235200012/05/23  06:34PM PAULSON, J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 W GRAND AV

GRAND AVENUE MARKET, 550 W GRAND AV, BELOIT WI

Warrant - Bench,AWC

BE235199912/05/23  05:36PM MUNIZ M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 STATE ST

ARRESTED: APPLEBEE BROOKS, JOSHUA DAVID  M/W  Age: 26.00  City: MILTON WI

Burglary, Resd, Unlawful En

BE235199112/05/23  04:41PM ROBINSON L

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LA SALLE ST

STOLEN:  Shoe

STOLEN:  Shoe

STOLEN:  Shoe

STOLEN:  Sweatshirt

Suspicious Person or Activity

BE235198612/05/23  04:20PM BOULTON T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 LA SALLE ST

Traffic Accident, Hit and Run

OWI Alcohol or Drugs

BE235198012/05/23  03:47PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 HENRY AV

ARRESTED: MCDONALD, LEE EDWARD  M/B  Age: 44.00  City: BELOIT WI

Truancy

BE235197612/05/23  03:39PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NORTHGATE DR

SUSPECT:  M/L  Age: 43.00  Height:  '  "  Weight: 0.00lbs.



Disorderly Conduct

BE235193412/05/23  09:36AM CORNELL T

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 FOURTH ST

Disorderly Conduct

BE235189812/04/23  11:18PM MARRO R

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CENTRAL AV

Check Welfare

BE235186012/04/23  04:46PM HOEFS C

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 NORTHGATE DR

Disorderly Conduct

Weapons Offense

BE235185812/04/23  04:37PM BAILEYT

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 CRANSTON RD

ARRESTED: NICHOLSON, JOSEPH A  M/W  Age: 17.00  City: BELOIT WI

Assault, Simple

BE235183212/04/23  01:18PM HOLMAN M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 MC KINLEY AV

ARRESTED: MILLER, RYAN DAVID  M/W  Age: 28.00  City: BELOIT WI

Check Welfare

BE235182512/04/23  12:13PM BOURIL M

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 E GRAND AV

Juvenile Problem

BE235181712/04/23  11:30AM PAULSON, J

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 OLYMPIAN BLVD

Strangulation

Disorderly Conduct

Assault, Simple

BE235178512/04/23  06:25AM CREED HA

Date/time of report               Street of Occurrence       CAD Number        Primary Officer

 ARGALL AV

ARRESTED: GREEN, LARRY LAKENDRICK  M/B  Age: 34.00  City: BELOIT WI




	Media Report
	BE2352207
	

	BE2352197
	BE2352197

	BE2352195
	BE2352175
	BE2352175

	BE2352166
	

	BE2352165
	BE2352158
	BE2352158

	BE2352136
	

	BE2352123
	BE2352123

	BE2352118
	

	BE2352112
	BE2352106
	BE2352106

	BE2352090
	

	BE2352078
	BE2352055
	BE2352027
	BE2352027

	BE2352007
	BE2352007

	BE2352000
	BE2352000

	BE2351999
	BE2351999

	BE2351991
	BE2351991
	BE2351991
	BE2351991



	BE2351986
	BE2351980
	BE2351980

	BE2351976
	BE2351976

	BE2351934
	BE2351898
	BE2351860
	BE2351858
	BE2351858

	BE2351832
	BE2351832

	BE2351825
	BE2351817
	BE2351785
	BE2351785



