



Media Report

12/07/23 06:11AM

If you have questions regarding calls handled by the Detective Bureau (Homicides, Sexual Assaults, Robberies, Burglaries or Aggravated Assaults) contact **Captain Molland** at **608-364-6812** or **cell 608-751-4908**.

For all other questions, contact the Shift Commander at 608-364-6823.

Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/07/23 05:09AM	STATE ST	BE2352207	ROHRER E
ARRESTED: ZWALD, 1	TREVOR JAMES M/B Age: 53.00 City: J	ANESVILLE WI	
Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Assault, Simple			
Traffic Offense			
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/07/23 01:07AM	BAYLISS AV	BE2352197	DELGADO M
ARRESTED: MCBRIDE	E, JESSICA LYNN F/W Age: 37.00 City:	BELOIT WI	
Harassment			
Date/time of report 12/07/23 12:51AM	Street of Occurrence KENWOOD AV	CAD Number BE2352195	Primary Officer ROHRER E
12/07/23 12.3TAW	RENWOOD AV	DE2002100	
Traffic Offense			
Cont Subs, Possess, P	araphrnla		
Probation or Parole Vio	plation		
Cont Subs, Possess, C	Cocaine		
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/06/23 11:00PM	LA SALLE ST; BLOCK	BE2352175	ZIMMERMAN K
ARRESTED: ERWIN, E	BERNARD EUGENE M/B Age: 48.00 Cit	y: BELOIT WI	
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/06/23 09:58PM	STATE ST	BE2352166	MANN J
ARRESTED: TORRY, A	ALVIN M/B Age: 43.00 City: JANESVILL	EWI	
Civil Diopute			
Civil Dispute			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence MERRILL ST	CAD Number BE2352165	Primary Officer BAILEYT
12/06/23 09:45PM	WEINTILE OF	DL2332103	DAILETI

Bench Warrant				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/06/23 08:12PM	PRAIRIE AV	BE2352158	ROBINSON L	
ARRESTED: GREGO	RY, CALVIN M/B Age: 69.00 City: BELC	DIT WI		
Bench Warrant				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/06/23 06:01PM	STATE ST	BE2352136	MANN J	
ARRESTED: OLSEN, ANDREW G M/W Age: 60.00 City: ORFORDVILLE WI				
Loitering				
Cont Subs, Possess, I	Paraphrnla			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/06/23 04:58PM	THIRD ST	BE2352123	FREEDMAN M	
ARRESTED: BENCO,	ADAM GREGORY M/W Age: 41.00 City	/: BELOIT WI		
Warrant - Bench,AWC				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/06/23 04:20PM	PORTLAND AV	BE2352118	POPE C	
ARRESTED: ROACH,	RASHAAD LEE M/B Age: 23.00 City: B	ELOIT WI		
D 11 1 1				
Bail Jumping				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence ECLIPSE CENTER ST	CAD Number BE2352112	Primary Officer RODENBECK N	
12/06/23 03:35PM	EGLIFSE GENTER ST	DE2002112	RODENBECK N	
Disorderly Conduct				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/06/23 03:15PM	MILW RD	BE2352106	CORNELL T	
	: F/B Height: ' " Weight: 0.00lbs. : F/L Height: Weight: 0.00lbs.			
OWI Alcohol or Drugs				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number		
12/06/23 01:35PM		BE2352090	ANDERSON ZS	
AKKESTED: WILLIAN	IS, TERRISHA SHADE F/B Age: 27.00 (
Civil Dispute				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/06/23 12:11PM	PORTLAND AV; 1/2	BE2352078	FREEDMAN M	
Found Property				
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer	
12/06/23 08:18AM	W HART RD APT: 3344	BE2352055	MILLER CL	

Disorderly Conduct			Domestic Violence No Weapon
Assault, Simple			Domestic violence no weapon
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Drimon / Officer
12/05/23 11:01PM	HIGHLAND AV	BE2352027	Primary Officer HIRSCH C
	19.00 Height: 5'03" Weight: 124.00lbs.		
Traffic Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/05/23 07:22PM	NELSON AV & SWITCH TRACK ALLEY ST	BE2352007	GIGSTEADK
ARRESTED: ERWIN, I	BERNARD EUGENE M/B Age: 48.00 Ci	ty: BELOIT WI	
Theft, Prop, Othr			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/05/23 06:34PM	W GRAND AV	BE2352000	PAULSON, J
	RKET, 550 W GRAND AV, BELOIT WI		
	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,		
Warrant - Bench,AWC			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/05/23 05:36PM	STATE ST	BE2351999	MUNIZ M
ARRESTED: APPLEB	EE BROOKS, JOSHUA DAVID M/W Age	: 26.00 City: MILTON WI	
Burglary, Resd, Unlaw	ful En		
- ·			Driver Officer
Date/time of report 12/05/23 04:41PM	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number BE2351991	Primary Officer ROBINSON L
STOLEN: Shoe		BE2001001	
STOLEN: Shoe			
STOLEN: Shoe			
STOLEN: Sweatshirt			
Quanisiana Danaan an	∧_4:		
Suspicious Person or A			
Date/time of report		CAD Number BE2351986	
12/05/23 04:20PM	LA SALLE ST	DE2331900	BOULTON T
Traffic Accident, Hit an	d Run		
OWI Alcohol or Drugs			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/05/23 03:47PM	HENRY AV	BE2351980	HOLMAN M
ARRESTED: MCDON	ALD, LEE EDWARD M/B Age: 44.00 City	y: BELOIT WI	
Truancy			
Date/time of report 12/05/23 03:39PM	Street of Occurrence NORTHGATE DR	CAD Number BE2351976	Primary Officer HOEFS C
SUSPECT: M/L Age:		DE2001970	
SUSI LUT. W/L Aye.			

Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/05/23 09:36AM	FOURTH ST	BE2351934	CORNELL T
Disordarly Conduct			
Disorderly Conduct			
Date/time of report 12/04/23 11:18PM	Street of Occurrence CENTRAL AV	CAD Number BE2351898	Primary Officer MARRO R
12/04/23 11.10510	GENTIALAV	DE2331030	
Check Welfare			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/04/23 04:46PM	NORTHGATE DR	BE2351860	HOEFS C
Disorderly Conduct			
Weapons Offense			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
12/04/23 04:37PM	CRANSTON RD	BE2351858	BAILEYT
ARRESTED: NICHOLS	SON, JOSEPHA M/W Age: 17.00 City: E	ELOIT WI	
Associate Circuits			
Assault, Simple			
Date/time of report	Street of Occurrence	CAD Number	Primary Officer
Date/time of report 12/04/23 01:18PM	MC KINLEY AV	BE2351832	Primary Officer HOLMAN M
Date/time of report 12/04/23 01:18PM		BE2351832	
Date/time of report 12/04/23 01:18PM	MC KINLEY AV	BE2351832	
Date/time of report 12/04/23 01:18PM ARRESTED: MILLER, Check Welfare	MC KINLEY AV	BE2351832	HOLMAN M
Date/time of report 12/04/23 01:18PM ARRESTED: MILLER,	MC KINLEY AV RYAN DAVID M/W Age: 28.00 City: BEL	BE2351832 OIT WI	
Date/time of report 12/04/23 01:18PM ARRESTED: MILLER, Check Welfare Date/time of report 12/04/23 12:13PM	MC KINLEY AV RYAN DAVID M/W Age: 28.00 City: BEL Street of Occurrence	BE2351832 OIT WI CAD Number	HOLMAN M Primary Officer
Date/time of report 12/04/23 01:18PM ARRESTED: MILLER, Check Welfare Date/time of report	MC KINLEY AV RYAN DAVID M/W Age: 28.00 City: BEL Street of Occurrence	BE2351832 OIT WI CAD Number	HOLMAN M Primary Officer
Date/time of report 12/04/23 01:18PM ARRESTED: MILLER, Check Welfare Date/time of report 12/04/23 12:13PM Juvenile Problem Date/time of report	MC KINLEY AV RYAN DAVID M/W Age: 28.00 City: BEL Street of Occurrence E GRAND AV Street of Occurrence	BE2351832 OIT WI CAD Number BE2351825 CAD Number	HOLMAN M Primary Officer BOURIL M Primary Officer
Date/time of report 12/04/23 01:18PM ARRESTED: MILLER, Check Welfare Date/time of report 12/04/23 12:13PM Juvenile Problem	MC KINLEY AV RYAN DAVID M/W Age: 28.00 City: BEL Street of Occurrence E GRAND AV	BE2351832 OIT WI CAD Number BE2351825	HOLMAN M Primary Officer BOURIL M
Date/time of report 12/04/23 01:18PM ARRESTED: MILLER, Check Welfare Date/time of report 12/04/23 12:13PM Juvenile Problem Date/time of report	MC KINLEY AV RYAN DAVID M/W Age: 28.00 City: BEL Street of Occurrence E GRAND AV Street of Occurrence	BE2351832 OIT WI CAD Number BE2351825 CAD Number	HOLMAN M Primary Officer BOURIL M Primary Officer
Date/time of report 12/04/23 01:18PM ARRESTED: MILLER, Check Welfare Date/time of report 12/04/23 12:13PM Juvenile Problem Date/time of report 12/04/23 11:30AM	MC KINLEY AV RYAN DAVID M/W Age: 28.00 City: BEL Street of Occurrence E GRAND AV Street of Occurrence	BE2351832 OIT WI CAD Number BE2351825 CAD Number	HOLMAN M Primary Officer BOURIL M Primary Officer
Date/time of report 12/04/23 01:18PM ARRESTED: MILLER, Check Welfare Date/time of report 12/04/23 12:13PM Juvenile Problem Date/time of report 12/04/23 11:30AM Strangulation	MC KINLEY AV RYAN DAVID M/W Age: 28.00 City: BEL Street of Occurrence E GRAND AV Street of Occurrence	BE2351832 OIT WI CAD Number BE2351825 CAD Number	HOLMAN M Primary Officer BOURIL M Primary Officer
Date/time of report 12/04/23 01:18PM ARRESTED: MILLER, Check Welfare Date/time of report 12/04/23 12:13PM Juvenile Problem Date/time of report 12/04/23 11:30AM Strangulation Disorderly Conduct	MC KINLEY AV RYAN DAVID M/W Age: 28.00 City: BEL Street of Occurrence E GRAND AV Street of Occurrence	BE2351832 OIT WI CAD Number BE2351825 CAD Number	HOLMAN M Primary Officer BOURIL M Primary Officer
Date/time of report 12/04/23 01:18PM ARRESTED: MILLER, Check Welfare Date/time of report 12/04/23 12:13PM Juvenile Problem Date/time of report 12/04/23 11:30AM Strangulation Disorderly Conduct Assault, Simple	MC KINLEY AV RYAN DAVID M/W Age: 28.00 City: BEL Street of Occurrence E GRAND AV Street of Occurrence OLYMPIAN BLVD	BE2351832 OIT WI CAD Number BE2351825 CAD Number BE2351817	HOLMAN M Primary Officer BOURIL M Primary Officer PAULSON, J